AMENDMENT NO. 1

CONTRACT NO. <u>30000994</u>

FOR

MEDICAL SERVICES/POLICE OFFICER PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXAMINATIONS

Pursuant to Ordinance No.

This Contract was made and entered by and between <u>Cascade Occupational Medicine</u>, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

The Police Bureau wishes to extend the term of the contract with Cascade Occupational Medicine to provide services beyond the expiration date of December 31, 2010 as authorized In contract #30000994. The extension will allow for medical examinations to be completed for anticipated hires in 2011 and allow the Bureau sufficient time to do a Request for Proposal for future medical services and evaluations.

1. This contract is hereby extended through July 31, 2012.

2. Additional compensation is necessary and shall not exceed \$30,000. The new not-to-exceed contract amount shall be \$67,102.

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

CONTRACTOR SIGNATURE:

This contract amendment may be signed in two (2) or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, and which, when taken together, shall constitute one and the same contract amendment.

The parties agree the City and Contractor may conduct this transaction by electronic means, including the use of electronic signatures.

Cascade C	Occupational Medicine	. • •		
	Inne Haine ATAN		12/11/2010	
By: <u></u>	+ whi proving a contraction of the contraction of t	Date:	10/10/010	
Name:	Tim AAMPAON		. · ·	
Tille:	Sales Manager	#		
Address:_4	4000 Sto KRUSE WAY P	1. Bld#2 5	##160 fale.	Diwego Op
Telephone	503-750-6479			97035

1 of 2

REV 04/10

Contract No. 30000994 Amendment/Change Order No. 1

Contract Title: Medical Services/Police Officer Pre-Employment Examinations

CITY OF PORTLAND SIGNATURES:

By:	<u>.</u>		Dale:	-
	Chief Procurement Officer			
By:		·····	Date:	
	Elected Official			
Approv	red:			
By:	<u> </u>		Date:	
	Office of City Auditor			· ·
Approv	ed as to Form: APPRO	VED AS TO FORM		
By:	Benj	amin halles	Date:	12/17/10
	Office of Cily Allornewick D	PUTY CITY ATTORNEY		